

White chocolate and Fresh Raspberry cake

With a raspberry jam filling

ALLERGENS; MILK, EGGS, SOY

Margarine: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), **BUTTERMILK (MILK)**, preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D

Caster Sugar

EGGS

Self raising flour: flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), raising agent (mono-calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate) thickener (xanthum gum)

Xanthum Gum

White Chocolate Powder: **MILK** permeate powder, dried glucose syrup, whole **MILK** powder, sugar, coconut oil, white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder), skimmed **MILK** powder, salt, flavouring, thickness (acacia gum, xanthan gum), stabilisers (E340, E4520), sweetener (aspartame), **MILK** proteins, colour (E160a), emulsifiers (E471), anti-caking agent (E551)

Fresh Raspberries

Butter Cream:

Butter (**MILK**), Icing sugar,

Ganache filling:

White chocolate: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **MILK** powder, Emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin (E322) , Natural vanilla flavouring.
cream (**MILK**)

Raspberry Jam;

Raspberries 69%, unrefined cane sugar, fresh lemon juice

Millionaires cake

With a caramel filling

ALLERGENS; MILK, EGGS .

Margarine: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), **BUTTERMILK (MILK)**, preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D

EGGS

Self raising flour: flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), raising agent (mono-calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate) thickener (xanthum gum)

Xanthum Gum

Soft brown sugar

Chocolate Butter Cream:

Butter (**MILK**) , Icing sugar, Coco powder: cocoa powder, acidity regulator (sodium carbonate)
MAY CONTAIN MILK

Caramel sauce: partially refined syrup, condensed skimmed milk (**MILK**), butter (**MILK**), double cream (**MILK**), salt, sea salt

Chocolate Cake

EGGS & SULPHATE May contain MILK

INGREDIENTS;

Vegetable fat spread: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D.

Caster Sugar

EGGS

Self raising flour: flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), raising agent (mono-calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate) thickener (xanthum gum)

Xanthum Gum

Coco powder: cocoa powder, acidity regulator (sodium carbonate) **MAY CONTAIN MILK**

Butter Cream:

Butter (**MILK**), Icing sugar

Coco powder: cocoa powder, acidity regulator (sodium carbonate) **MAY CONTAIN MILK**

Vanilla cake

With a strawberry jam filling

ALLERGENS; MILK, EGGS, SOY

INGREDIENTS;

Margarine: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), **BUTTERMILK (MILK)**, preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D

Caster Sugar

EGGS

Self raising flour: flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), raising agent (mono-calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate) thickener (xanthum gum)

Xanthum Gum

Butter Cream:

Butter (**MILK**), Icing sugar,

Starwberry Jam;

Strawberries 69%, unrefined cane sugar, fresh lemon juice

Banoffee cake

Banana cake with a caramel sauce filling

ALLERGENS: MILK, EGGS & SOY

Margarine: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), **BUTTERMILK (MILK)**, preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D

Caster Sugar, **EGGS**

Self raising flour: flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), raising agent (mono-calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate) thickener (xanthum gum)

Xanthum Gum

Baking powder: raising agent (E450 (disphosphates), E500 (sodium carbonates)),
Banana

Butter Cream: Butter: **MILK**, Icing sugar

Caramel Sauce: Sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable oil (rapeseed, palm), sweetened condensed **MILK**, water, **BUTTER (MILK)**, salt, colour (caramelised sugar syrup), emulsifiers (mono diglycerides of fatty acids, **SOYA** lecithin), preservative (potassium sorbet), agar

Lemon and Fresh raspberry cake

With a lemon curd filling

ALLERGENS; MILK, EGGS & SULPHATE.

INGREDIENTS;

Vegetable fat spread: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D.

Caster Sugar

EGGS

Self raising flour: flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), raising agent (mono-calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate) thickener (xanthum gum)

Xanthum Gum

Fresh Lemon Zest and Juice (**SULPHATE**)

Fresh raspberries

Butter Cream:

Butter (**MILK**) , Icing sugar

Lemon curd: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Lemon Juice from Concentrate (8%), Maize Starch, Palm Oil, DRIED **EGG**, Rapeseed Oil, Citric Acid, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Lemon Oil, Colour (Carotenes), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid).